Results: are computed from a competitor’s best 4 of the following colour coded events:-

Drum Manor
Tollymore
Baronscourt
Mullaghmore
Glenarriff
Woodburn
Castle Archdale

BROWN MEN

Name

lvan Millar
Brian Ervine
Declan McGrellis
Greg McCann
Joseph Doherty
Billy Fyffe

Bill Maxwell
Rory Finlay
Chris McCann
Allan Bogle
Steven Linton
lan Lockington
Uel Fisher

Fred Hamond
David Goddard
Leo McGrath
Murray Cowan
Kieron Rocks
Gary Barbour
Patrick Higgins
Murray Cowan
Gerard Higgins
Clive Majury
Richard Williamson

BROWN WOMEN

Name
Violet Linton

BLUE MEN

Name

Wilbert Hollinger
Ivan Park

David Blair
Charles Reid
Raymond Finlay
Stephen Gilmore
Anthony McGonigle
Richard Williamson
Cecil Armstrong
Francis O'Reilly
Gordon Stephens
Alan Gartside
Colin Henderson
Clive Majury

Bill Simpson
Richard McCourt
Steven Potts

Bill Hopkins
Andrew Campbell
Bill Maxwell

Igor Stefko

Colin Smith

Uel Fisher

Peter Borcin
Ronnie McKee
Kieran Rocks
Paul Fegan

BLUE WOMEN

Name

Ciara Largey
Ann Savage
Pauline O'Hara
Fiona Maxwell
Nadine Grant
Rosalind Hussey
Heather Majury
Susan Bell
Rosie Whalley

26/02/2005
12/03/2005
09/04/2005
07/05/2005
22/10/2005
12/11/2004
27/11/2005

Club
LvVO
LvVO
LVO
LvVO
FermO
FermO
LvVO
FermO
LvVO
NwWOC
NwoOC
NwWoOC
FermO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
LVO
LVO
FermO
LvVO
LvVO
LVO
LVO
LVO

Club
LVO

Club
LvVO
NWOC
NwoOC
NwoOC
FermO
LvVO
NwOC
LvVO
LvVO
FermO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
FermO
LVO
FermO
LvVO
LvVO
LVO
FermO
LVO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO

Club
FermO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
FermO
FermO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO

NISERIES 2005 FINAL STANDINGS

Points: are calculated only for 2005 NIOA members and separately for males and females. The computation is:-

P = (Standard Time / Your Time) x 100

where Standard Time is that of the 1st NIOA competitor of your gender on the respective course.

Membership is indicated by your club appearing against your name.

* = Requisite number of results achieved
Event officials receive points equal to their best performance in the other rounds. These are shown shaded.

Event 1
Class Time
M21 53.43
M35
M21
M40 65.52
M40
M50 64.19
M45
M21
M45
M21 43.37
M35 44.52
M21
M35 71.52
M50
M50 99.20
M35
M35
M21
M40
M20
M35
M16
M50
M55
Event 1
Class Time
w21 65.56
Event 1
Class Time
M55 4414
M21 48.00
M50
M40 54.49
M50 49.04
M40 61.57
M50
M55 59.34
M50 61.26
M16 69.26
M45 59.30
M60 64.21
M55
M50
M50 55.18
M60 57.36
M16 51.17
M55
M16 55.44
M45 4343
M35
M35
M35
M35
M50
M21
M21 81.58
Event 1
Class Time
W18 59.10
W50 60.59
W40 69.00
W40
W45 72.06
W18 67.58
W50 76.13
w21 66.27
W50

Score
81
0

0
66
0
68
0

0

0
100
97
0
61
0
44

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Time

61.05
75.59
71.21
87.15
108.48
74.53

75.26

74.30

109.50
102.49
109.49

------ > Event 2

Score
100

Time

------ > Event 2

Score
99
91

0
80
89
71

0
73
71
63
73
68

0

0
79
76
85

0
78

100

Score
100
97

86

0

82

87

78

89

0

Time
67.38
66.55

70.41
80.29

Pin
81.32
88.10
69.27
81.51

Cir
75.31

88.42

Time
75.57

85.26

108.01

Score
0
100
80
86
70
56
82
0
81
0

0
82
0
56
59
56
0

OO OO OoOOoOOo

Time Score

49.49
51.41

62.34
61.44
60.06
64.09

74.08
87.04
77.19
80.29
52.29

96.44

67.54
87.55

------ > Event 3

Score
0

Time
80.21

------ > Event 3

Score
99
100
0

0
95
83
0
82
82
0

0
76
96

~

Time

53.51
49.05

Pin
58.25

67.22

66.50
53.57

60.08

65.47

Time
53.23
66.06

83.12
72.04
78.31

Score

Score

Score

Time Score

100 75.00 75
96 79.15 71
0 91.02 61
80 91.14 61
81 95.03 59
83 0
78 104.06 54
0 0
0 0
0 5555 100
0 Pin 97
0 0
67 116.54 48
57 0
64 0
62 116.58 48
95 83.57 67
0 0
51 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
73 0
57 0

Time Score
100 0

Time Score

0 7152 100

0 79.37 90

91 89.00 81
100 0
95 87.20 82
84 105.14 68
0 100.39 71

0 0

0 0

73 0
0 94.08 76

73 111.10 65
91 0
0 87.32 82

0 105.51 68

0 108.22 66

0 0

0 0

82 0
0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

75 0
0 0

Time Score

100 97.40 100
81 102.49 95
0 120.32 81

0 107.32 91

64 0
74 0
68 0
0 0

0 122.36 80
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---> Event 4 ------ > Event5

> Event 4 ------ > Event5

---> Event 4 ------ > Event5

------ > Event 6
Time Score Time
51.15 100 PIn
53.54 95 74.30

cirifieg 72.52
61.16 84 80.35
0 93.03
0 100.32
0
58.18 88 74.06
62.44 82
0
0
0 74.06
0
84.48 60
0
0
0
64.14 80 95.22
81.15 63
0 69.37
0 77.30
0
0
0

------ > Event 6
Time Score Time
PIn 100

------ > Event 6
Time Score Time
56.11 93
65.40 79
57.44 90 7257
62.36 83 72.56
61.47 84
65.14 80 81.35
72.22 72 71.06

0 9129
75.40 69 87.02
59.27 88 86.02
68.40 76 9244
77.20 67
0 Clr
0 76.47
0
0
0
61.12 85 85.46
0
0
52.02 100
0 7513
0
65.27 80
0
0
0
------ > Event 6
Time Score Time
0
61.31 100
79.21 78 102.36
78.03 79
0
0
0
0
0

Score
100
93

96

86

75

69

0

94

o

Time
53.48
61.36
62.38

69.11
73.03
72.39
60.20
59.43

------ > Event7

Score
0

Time

------ > Event7

Score
0

0
97
97
0
87
100
78
82
83
77
0
96
93
0

0

o

[eNeNoNeNoN NoNe N NN

Time
58.47
58.29
58.05
60.16

60.17
56.15
68.18
71.16

83.05

79.10

63.41

------ > Event7

Score
0

0

100

0

[eNeNoNoNo}

Time
66.47

84.59

Score
100
87

86

0

78

74

74

89

©
o

[=NeloNeNeNoNoNoNoNooX=]

Score

Score
96

96

97

93

0

93
100
82

~
©

@©
OO0 OO0 WOOO0ODO0ODOOOO0O-~00 MmO

Score
100

0

0

7

(ol eNeNeNe ]

Total
400~
385*
362*
335*
303*
294 *
287*
271
253
200
194
176
176
173
168
165
162
153
115
100

90
74
73
57

Total
300

Total

Total
400~
373*
356 *
248
217
161
146

89
80
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Marella Fyffe
GREEN MEN

Name

Robert Mein
Harry Bell

Noel Bogle

Des Fletcher
Gordon Moore
Irwin Lockington
Matthew McAfee
Jim Fallis

Steve McGibbon
Gavin Cairns
Pauric Quinn

Bill Simpson
Barry Higgins
Freddie McCann
Andrew Campbell
Cecil Armstrong
John Whincup
Peter Borcin
Richard McCourt
Francis O'Reilly
Richard Williamson
Martin Winters
Peter Devlin

Bill Regan

GREEN WOMEN

Name

Teresa Finlay
Ruth Blair

Anne Bell
Rosemary Croley
Rosemary Watkins
Heather Majury
Mandy Miller
Ann Savage
Rachel Reid
Daphne Hamond
Hannah Maxwell
Fiona Maxwell
Nadine Grant
Marella Fyffe
Heather Cairns
Jenny Orr
Angela Smith

LIGHT GREEN MEN

FermO

Club
NWOC
LvVO
NwoC
NwoOC
NwOC
NwOC
LvVO
FermO
LvVO
LvVO
FermO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
FermO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
FermO
LvVO
FermO
LVO
FermO

Club
FermO
NwoC
LvVO
LvVO
LVO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
NwoOC
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
FermO
FermO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO

Name Club
Jim Kelly LvVO
John-Paul O'Reilly  FermO
Brendan O'Boyle NwWOC
Neal O'Boyle NwoOC
Paul Campbell FermO
Norman Ervine LVO
Bill Regan FermO
David Hogg NwWOC
LIGHT GREEN WOMEN
Name Club
Meabh McCann LvVO
Jenny Orr LvVO
Rachel Reid NwoOC
Gemma Malanaphy FermO
Darina Fyffe FermO
Aine McCann LVO
Louisa Maxwell LvVO
Mandy Millar LvVO
June Armstrong LvVO
Hannah Maxwell LvVO
Katarina Stefkova LVO
Jennie Currie LVO
RED MEN

Name Club
Colm Mcllfatrick NWOC
Wilson McAlister LVO
Adam McAlister LvVO
Mark Raine NwoC
Peter Clarke FermO
Owen Largey FermO

W45

Class
M60
M55
M65
M40
M45
M55
M16
M55
M50
M35
M40
M50
M14
M65
M16
M50
M50
M35
M60
M16
M55
M21
M65
M70

Class
W55
W40
W50
W65
W50
W50
W35
W50
W40
W50
W16
W40
W45
W45
W40
W50
W45

Class
M45
M14
M18
M20
M14
M75
M70
M65

Class
W14
W50
W40
W16
W14
W12
W14
W35
W50
W16
W16
W50

Class
M35
M45
M12
M35
M21
M16

78.33
Event 1
Time
47.17
48.30
52.07
59.22
66.16
61.04
57.37
58.13

63.58
43.15

62.13

70.36
76.33

Event 1
Time
48.59

54.19
66.54

65.36
85.01

42.44

58.12

Event 1

Time

41.51

43.21

60.36

Event 1

Time
50.24

41.02

43.12
86.18

Event 1

Time

47.52
47.50

75

Score
91
89

0
83
73
65
71
75
74
68

100
0
0

~
- 0000000 O0OOo

[S, )]
(o2}

Time
67.20
73.24
80.13
87.30
79.22
82.09
73.40

65.57

73.57

------ > Event 2

Score
0

87

79

73
0

Time
64.56
77.21

89.08

61.02

93.42

------ > Event 2

Score
0

Time
36.57

------ > Event 2

Score
81

Score
0

100
100

0

0

0

Time
32.27
36.04
49.53

38.32

134.25

57.09
59.00

50.15

0

Score
98
90
82
75
83
80
90

o

-
o
OO OO0 WOOOODOODOOOO0OOo

©

Time
55.53

74.30
70.42
80.37
75.57
58.47

68.07
60.18

77.58

------ > Event3

Score
94

79

0

68

0

0

-
o
QO OO OO0 OO0OO0OOo

)

Time
Clr
57.50

86.50
70.50

96.15

70.22

------ > Event 3

Score
100

0

0

0

95

0

73

0

Time
42.21
41.15

87.44

61.47

------ > Event3

Score
100
90

65

0

84

0

0

0

24

o O o

Score
0

88

85

0

100

0

Time
46.21
63.03
57.12
55.51
50.59

Time

57.14
59.48

0
------ > Event 4
Score Time
100 72.35
0
75 Clr
79
69 88.52
74 Org
0
95 87.08
0
82 93.40
93
0
0
0 9642
0
0 59.21
0
0
0
0
0 8157
72
0
0
------ > Event 4
Score Time
100 66.08
100 73.44
0 85.56
67 103.32
82
0 8233
0
0
0 Hip
60
0
0
0
0
82
0
0
------ > Event 4
Score Time
97 76.58
100 58.13
0
0
0
47
0
67
------ > Event4
Score Time
100
74 8232
81 Hip
83
91
0
0 66.50
0
0
0 9452
0
0
------ > Event 4
Score Time
0 7446
100
96
0
0
0 7247

0

Score
82
0
87
0
67
80
0
68
0
63
0

0

0
61
0
100

OO ONOOo

Time

Org
63.44
67.17
81.32

61.46

49.57

48.57

------ > Event5

Score
100
90

77

64

0

(2] o]
o

(el eloNoNeNoNoNo) () olo)

Time
52.43
61.01
63.51
85.51
71.35

72.09

102.02
79.25

------ > Event5

Score
76
100

0

oo ooo

Time
50.18
60.39
87.28

101.31
65.09

------ > Event5

Score
0

81

87

Time

65.11

39.07
69.09

69.02
87.11

------ > Event5

Score

100
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Time
53.49

58.50

0

Score
0
90
77
73
60
0
0
0
79
0

©
o O

OO OO OO0 OOO0oOOo

Score
100
86

83

61

74

0

73

Score
100
83

58

0

0

50

77

0

Score
0

0
60
0

0
100
57
0

0

0
57
45

Score
100

0

0

0
0

Time
68.59

77.06
63.47
62.10
83.47
64.25

64.43

57.06
84.26

53.48
57.33

Time

69.48
83.33

71.53
74.32
Org

71.09
73.23

Time
42.20
43.49
61.23

Time
64.06
48.04
55.01
51.22

Time
57.30

55.32

0

Score
78
0
70
84
87
64
84
0
83
0

0
94
64
0

0

0

0
100
93

[=NeNeNeNe)

Time
53.24
78.11
61.34
66.28
64.38

73.37

------ > Event7

Score
0

100
84

Time

55.14
55.37

92.18
84.10
50.21
109.44

79.25

------ > Event7

Score
100
97

6!

[N eNeNeNe N}

Time
45.56
41.28

36.46
45.50

------ > Event7

Score
75
100
87

©
s

[eNelNoloNoNoNeNa}

Score
97

0

0

100

0

0

Time

44.01

53.36

Time
89.25

Score
100
68

87

80

oo
[=NeNoNoNoNeNe N

~
w

[eNeloloNoNoNoloNoNoNe)

Score
0
91
91
0

0
55
60
100
46
0
63
0

O O ooo

Score
80

89

0

100
80

Score
0

0

0

100

0

82

oOooooo

Score
100
0

o O oo

131
100
100
100
100

93

89

72
61
56

Total
394*

335*
263*
252
228
206
200
176
162
130
100
98
95
82
73
65

Total
397*
385*
226
197
175
166
151

67

Total
356 *
344 *
320*
277
275
182
157

95
72
70
57
45

Total
394 *
288
281
191
100
100
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RED WOMEN

Name
Melanie McKee

ORANGE MEN

Name

Mark Stephens
Jack Millar

Josh Gilmore
Brendan O'Reilly
Kenneth Weir
Owen Largey
John Paul O'Reilly
Mark Campbell
Patrick Grant
James Bell

ORANGE WOMEN

Name

Aine McCann
Megan Fyffe
Gemma Melanaphy
Hannah Maxwell
Andrea Stefkova
Sandra Gilmore
Nathalie Mangan
Una Brogan

YELLOW MEN

Name

Angus Fyffe
Harry Millar
Stephen O'Reilly
Adam Weir
Brendan O'Reilly
Kelan Grant
David McGibbon
Mark Campbell
Ronan Grant

YELLOW WOMEN

Name

Jean O'Reilly
Louisa Maxwell
Sandra Gilmore
Aine Anderson

Club
LVO

Club
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
FermO
LvVO
FermO
FermO
FermO
FermO
LvVO

Club
LVO
FermO
FermO
LVO
LVO
LVO
FermO
FermO

Club
FermO
LvVO
FermO
LvVO
FermO
FermO
LvVO
FermO
FermO

Club
FermO
LvVO
LvVO
LVO

Class
w21

Class
M12
M12
M12
M12
M45
M16
M14
M12
M14
M14

Class
W12
W12
W16
W16
W12
W40
w21
W18

Class
M10
M10
M12
M12
M12
M12
M12
M12
M10

Class
W40
W14
W40
W12

Event 1

Time

Event 1

Time
23.29

36.01

23.16

25.01

43.25

Event 1

Time
21.52

26.14

31.09

28.15

Event 1

Time
13.59
18.03
26.05

20.59
64.10

Event 1

Time
33.43
19.37

Score Time
0 5422

------ > Event 2

Time
21.28

Score
99
0
65
0

0
100
93
0
54
0 4427

29.32

------ > Event 2

Score Time
100 26.06
0 4540
83 42.00
70 72.51
0
0
77
0

Time
19.57

Score
100
77
54
0
67
22
0
0 27.51
0

25.28

26.52

Score Time
58
100
0

0 26.31

21.18

------ > Event3 ---—--> Event4----> Event5
Score Time Score Time Score Time
100 0 0
------ > Event3 ---—--> Event4----> Event5
Score Time Score Time Score Time
100 30.57 100 27.06 100 27.59
0 31.05 100 0 30.36
0 0 3248 83 40.10
0 50.04 62 0 38.18
0 0 0 3141
0 36.27 85 0
73 0 0
0 4417 70 0
0 0 64.35 42
48 0 0
------ > Event 3 ------> Event4 ------> Event5
Score Time Score Time Score Time
100 27.55 100 24.57 100
57 42.00 66 0
62 0 0
36 0 0
0 0 0 5049
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 46.14 60 0
------ > Event 3 ------> Event4 ------> Event5
Score Time Score Time Score Time
100 29.22 90 0
0 27.41 96 0 2120
78 46.21 57 0 4512
0 0 0 19.11
74 0 0
0 26.30 100 0
0 0 0 4232
72 0 0
0 0 0
------ > Event 3 ------> Event4 ------> Event5
Score Time Score Time Score Time
0 53.07 100 0 50.31
100 0 0
0 0 0
80 0 0
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Score
0

Time

------ > Event 6

Score
100
91

70

73

88

0

0
0
0
0

Score
0
0

Score
0

90

42
100

Time
27.49
26.29
40.52
37.46
29.43

Time

48.09

Time
26.10

23.25
2257

48.20

------ > Event 6

Score
100

0

0

0

Time

29.53

Score
0

Time

------ > Event7

Score
95
100
65

70

89

OO oOooo

Time
58.08
39.07
63.02
64.32
31.41

118.02

------ > Event7

Score
0

100

0

[=NeNoNeNo)

Time

66.40

85.28

------ > Event7

Score
0

88

98
100

0

0

47

0

0

Time
11.30
15.02
13.36
11.59

22.11

------ > Event7

Score
0

0

100

0

Time
31.59

Score
55

81

50

49
100

0

0

27

Score
0

100

0

0

0

Score
100
76

85

96

0

0

0

0

52

Score
100

0

0

0

Total
100

Total
400~
372*
282*
254 *
277
185
166

97
96
48

Total
400*
324+
145
106
100

77
60

Total
390*
351*
318*
296
141
122

93
72
52

Total
358*
200
100

80
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